
 
 

St. Bartholomew’s Episcopal Church 
A Member of the Episcopal Church in Maine 

 
Rev. Amanda Gerken-Nelson  

Priest-in-Charge 
amanda@stbartsyarmouth.org 
visiting hours by appointment 

 
Pastoral Care 

pastoralcare@stbartsyarmouth.org 
 

Parish Administrator: Teri Coviello 
Office Hours: Tue-Th, 9-3 

Email: admin@stbartsyarmouth.org 
 

Sr. Warden: Laurie Hyndman 
lauriehyndman@gmail.com 
Jr. Warden: Joe Michaud 
michaud.joe@gmail.com 
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St. Bartholomew’s Episcopal Church 

396 Gilman Rd. 
Yarmouth, ME 04096 

207-846-9244 
www.stbartsyarmouth.org 

 
 
 

See our website for committee descriptions 
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Opportunities for Engagement 
  
Building & Grounds  

(Co-Chair) Joe Michaud, michaud.joe@gmail.com  
(Co-Chair) Liza Chandler, liza.b.chandler@gmail.com  

 
Comms/Website 

(Chair) Harriet Davis, harriet.davis@gmail.com  
 
Education  

Adult 
(Co-Chair) Steve Hahn, hahns@wpunj.edu  

 

Youth/Sunday School 
(Contact) Dennis Fitzgibbons, fitz1of4@gmail.com  

 
Endowment 

(Chair) Ed Simmons, esimmons@hightoweradvisors.com  
 
Fellowship 

(Chair) Pal Covie, palcovie@gmail.com 
 
Finance 

(Treasurer) Anne Jacobs, ajacobs207@gmail.com 
 
Front Garden 
     (Contact) Mary Calvin, maryecalvin@gmail.com 
 
Fund-raising/Events 

Art Show – (Co-Chair) Joe Michaud, michaud.joe@gmail.com 
     (Co-Chair) Tom Hyndman, tomhyndman@gmail.com 
Christmas Fair – (Chair) Chrystena Hahn, cchrzhahn@gmail.com 
Hannaford Cards – Tom Hyndman, tomhyndman@gmail.com 
Lobster Bake – Membership Committee 

 
Human Resources 

(Chair) Susan Garrett, sjg6506@gmail.com 
 
Outreach 

(Co-Chair) Catherine Richards, cmrolney@comcast.net 
(Co-Chair) Peter Sillin, sillin@gmail.com 

 
Member Initiatives 

Friendship House – Pam Hobson, pamhobson46@gmail.com  
Habitat for Humanity – Carol Hayes, carol.hayes@maine.rr.com 
Maine Marathon Water Stop – Peter Sillin, sillin@gmail.com  
Red Cross Blood Drive – Tom Hyndman, tomhyndman@gmail.com  
St. Elizabeth’s Pantry – Anne Jacobs, ajacobs207@gmail.com  

           Linda Draper, ldraper347@gmail.com 
Yarmouth Food Pantry – Anne Ball, anneball@maine.rr.com  

 
Membership 

(Co-Chair) Susie Soule, susiesoule@gmail.com 
(Co-Chair) Anne Berg, bergav73@gmail.com  

 
Memorial Garden 

Joyce Cassidy, jcorirish@me.com  
 
Music & Worship  

Altar Guild – Jan Burson, janzimsu64@gmail.com 
      Linda Perkins, lindaperkins77@gmail.com 

Bread makers – Linda Perkins, lindaperkins77@gmail.com 
Chalice Bearers – Rev. Amanda, amanda@stbartsyarmouth.org  
Choir – Dr. Christina Edelen, Music Dir, christinaedelen@gmail.com 
Coffee Hour – Jamie Michaud, jamiebmichaud@gmail.com  
Counters – Anne Jacobs, ajacobs207@gmail.com  
Lectors – Rev. Amanda, amanda@stbartsyarmouth.org  
Flowers – Imelda Schaefer, iaschaefer46@gmail.com,   
Handiwork group – Liza Chandler, liza.b.chandler@gmail.com  
Nursery – TBD  
Ushers – Rev. Amanda, amanda@stbartsyarmouth.org 

 
Pastoral Care 

(Co-Chair) Barbara Barhydt, jbml@gwi.net 
(Co-Chair) Imelda Schaefer, iaschaefer46@gmail.com 

 
Stewardship 

(Chair) John Duncan, johnwduncan29@gmail.com  
 
Tech/AV 
      (Chair) Joe Michaud, michaud.joe@gmail.com 
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